FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 10-96) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HEET

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0544

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1018996	74
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WILLIAM I MOODE	Lincoln Global, Inc.
1/106/0/	Name:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 22801 St. Clair Avenue
[V] Assignment [] Monoce	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City Cleveland State Ohio ZIP 44117-1199
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Other ————————————————————————————————————	The interest of the interest o
Execution Date: Detober 242001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: Det. 24, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/985/00	
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved. I
Robert V. Vickers	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name:	7. Total lee(37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	_
	You are authorized to charge our deposit account
Ctunet Address: WICKERS DANIELS & VOLING	for any additional fee required.
Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG	8. Deposit account number: 22-0347
2000 TERMINAL TOWER	A disable as a control of the control of
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235	A duplicate copy of this form is attached
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	n il turo qualificational anno assenti di anno di
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	n cy irue ona gorfect ava any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	willed for the
Robert V. Vickers	October 25, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	shoot attachments and documents [2]
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
NATU dammana a ta constitut to	required cover sheet information to:
	required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks
Box Assi	
Wachington	, D.C. 20231
The PTO did not receive the code in.	
Heted item(s) Chech - 1	11707.2001 WHILE II WARRANT FRANCE

Docket No. L-13190

VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG 50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR: WILLIAM J. MOORE

of the City, County and State of: Chagrin Falls, Geauga, Ohio

has made an invention in PACKAGE FOR WELDING WIRE

and has executed on 10/24/01 an application for Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, hereinafter referred to as "said application";

AND, WHEREAS, LINCOLN GLOBAL, INC., a Corporation of Delaware

having its principal place of business at:

1200 Monterey Pass Road

Monterey Park, California 91754

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW THEREFORE,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire, worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in ASSIGNEE'S own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as ASSIGNOR could have done if the foreign application

PATENT REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0545

THE UNIVERSITY FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the purpose of enabling STC, its successors and assigns, to obtain, defend and enforce all United States and foreign intellectual property rights in the Invention, the University agrees to provide all reasonable and necessary assistance in requiring the Inventors to timely communicate all information, execute all documents, testify in all legal proceedings and take all such other actions necessary or desirable to accomplish such purpose.
- 2. The University authorizes the attorneys of record for the Patent Application(s) to insert in this Assignment where indicated above, or in an Addendum to be attached hereto, the filing date, country where filed, title and serial number of such Patent Application(s) filed hereafter as they become officially known.
- 3. The University authorizes and requests all domestic and foreign patent office officials to issue all patents, when granted, to STC, its successors and assigns.
- 4. The University represents that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by it which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 5. Notwithstanding this Assignment, UNM reserves the right to use the Invention for internal research, development, and educational purposes only.
- 6. To the extent the Invention has been developed under one or more funding agreements with the Government of the United States of America, the Government has certain rights as specified in 35 U.S.C. §§200 et seq., including the right of the Government to practice the Invention, or have the Invention practiced, on its behalf. This Assignment is explicitly made subject to such Government rights.

Regents of the University of New Mexico

Rev. 1/20/00 G:\PAO\PAO\PATENTS\MC\Mc193\TOSTCRE.nf

By:		
Name: Robert Earnest		
Title: HSC Associate V.P. for Business and Finance		
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)		
The foregoing instrument was subscribed and acknowledged before me, this		
day of April, 2001, by Robert Earnest.		
(long (Lautop		
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires: Seal:		

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/06/2001 REEL: 012299 FRAME: 0546